
4A State Qualifying XC Girls 5 km

Pleasant Hill, IA, SE Polk High School

Oct. 23, 2024

Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 23, 2024 4:31 PM
Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Johnston                 19    1    3    4    5    6   10   13  18:56.8  0:54.1
  2 Ankeny                   54    2    7   12   15   18   21   26  19:42.2  1:42.0
  3 Roosevelt               105   11   14   17   27   36   37   43  20:42.2  2:30.4
  4 Indianola               108    8   19   22   25   34   39       20:52.3  2:35.4
  5 Iowa City West          131    9   20   23   35   44   49   54  21:21.2  3:31.9
  6 Southeast Polk          137   16   28   29   31   33   41   45  21:26.6  1:59.8
  7 Urbandale               174   24   30   32   40   48   51   52  22:09.5  2:24.4
  8 Cr Washington           223   38   42   46   47   50   53   55  23:16.4  1:46.5

Incomplete Teams: D M East
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Johnston
    1  Alyx Woodley, 11         18:24.4  
    3  Ele Wharton, 10          18:50.6  
    4  Grace Beasley, 10        19:01.6  
    5  Payton Crabb, 10         19:08.8  
    6  Audrey Dummermuth, 11    19:18.5  
   10  Lexie Wisham, 11         19:43.0  
   13  Aubrielle Tousey, 10     19:52.5  
Total Time = 1:34:43.9     Total Places = 19

2. Ankeny
    2  Drew Beason, 12          18:47.7  
    7  Makenna Madetzke, 11     19:25.9  
   12  Sophia Graber, 12        19:47.4  
   15  Ainsley Kiene, 11        20:00.0  
   18  Reagan Prendergast, 11   20:29.7  
   21  Ivy Wiegand, 11          20:39.8  
   26  Lauren Jackson, 12       21:21.7  
Total Time = 1:38:30.7     Total Places = 54
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3. Roosevelt
   11  Isabel Spradling, 9      19:43.6  
   14  Meredith Gentry, 11      19:56.8  
   17  Charlotte McCoy, 11      20:08.3  
   27  Tessa Bintner, 12        21:28.4  
   36  Ella Johnson, 9          22:13.9  
   37  Lillian From, 9          22:18.0  
   43  Emma Sherman, 11         23:10.6  
Total Time = 1:43:31.0     Total Places = 105

4. Indianola
    8  Jordyn Brown, 12         19:30.9  
   19  Taylor Hoger, 12         20:35.5  
   22  Lilly Hoger, 10          20:57.6  
   25  Leah Hartford, 11        21:11.2  
   34  Keira Labertew, 10       22:06.3  
   39  Michaela Appel, 11       22:27.4  
Total Time = 1:44:21.5     Total Places = 108

5. Iowa City West
    9  Kate Van Waning, 11      19:39.5  
   20  Susanna Olson, 10        20:35.8  
   23  Kalli Titus, 12          21:05.6  
   35  Mia Ahn, 9               22:13.6  
   44  Sadie Abbas, 10          23:11.4  
   49  Stella Hunter, 12        23:58.3  
   54  Kate Dupuich, 12         26:08.0  
Total Time = 1:46:45.9     Total Places = 131

6. Southeast Polk
   16  Contessa Guerrero-Jones, 10
                              20:06.3  
   28  Tabitha Mauss, 9         21:28.5  
   29  Eleanor Capper, 9        21:33.4  
   31  Alyssa Bartlett, 12      21:58.7  
   33  Avery Otte, 9            22:06.0  
   41  Erin Speer, 10           22:38.4  
   45  JoJo Smith, 9            23:15.6  
Total Time = 1:47:12.9     Total Places = 137

7. Urbandale
   24  Victoria Martinez-Lohf, 1221:05.7  
   30  Lilian Gyure, 11         21:38.6  
   32  Ella Grinstead, 10       21:59.4  
   40  Annabelle Schwartz, 10   22:33.3  
   48  Charlotte Smith, 9       23:30.1  
   51  Matilda McGee, 10        24:19.0  
   52  Avery Jay, 10            24:23.2  
Total Time = 1:50:47.1     Total Places = 174

8. Cr Washington
   38  Haddie LeVake, 11        22:23.9  
   42  Maya Lindwall, 10        22:55.7  
   46  Alanna Lahart, 10        23:24.5  
   47  Maya Lahart, 10          23:27.2  
   50  Scarlett Dwyer, 10       24:10.3  
   53  Maddy Hetrick, 11        24:30.2  
   55  Calli Tyler, 9           27:29.6  
Total Time = 1:56:21.6     Total Places = 223
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Alyx Woodley, 11         18:24.4    Johnston             
    2     2  Drew Beason, 12          18:47.7    Ankeny               
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    3     3  Ele Wharton, 10          18:50.6    Johnston             
    4     4  Grace Beasley, 10        19:01.6    Johnston             
    5     5  Payton Crabb, 10         19:08.8    Johnston             
    6     6  Audrey Dummermuth, 11    19:18.5    Johnston             
    7     7  Makenna Madetzke, 11     19:25.9    Ankeny               
    8     8  Jordyn Brown, 12         19:30.9    Indianola            
    9     9  Kate Van Waning, 11      19:39.5    Iowa City West       
   10    10  Lexie Wisham, 11         19:43.0    Johnston             
   11    11  Isabel Spradling, 9      19:43.6    Roosevelt            
   12    12  Sophia Graber, 12        19:47.4    Ankeny               
   13    13  Aubrielle Tousey, 10     19:52.5    Johnston             
   14    14  Meredith Gentry, 11      19:56.8    Roosevelt            
   15    15  Ainsley Kiene, 11        20:00.0    Ankeny               
   16    16  Contessa Guerrero-Jones, 10
                                    20:06.3    Southeast Polk       
   17    17  Charlotte McCoy, 11      20:08.3    Roosevelt            
   18    18  Reagan Prendergast, 11   20:29.7    Ankeny               
   19    19  Taylor Hoger, 12         20:35.5    Indianola            
   20    20  Susanna Olson, 10        20:35.8    Iowa City West       
   21    21  Ivy Wiegand, 11          20:39.8    Ankeny               
   22    22  Lilly Hoger, 10          20:57.6    Indianola            
   23    23  Kalli Titus, 12          21:05.6    Iowa City West       
   24    24  Victoria Martinez-Lohf, 1221:05.7    Urbandale            
   25    25  Leah Hartford, 11        21:11.2    Indianola            
   26    26  Lauren Jackson, 12       21:21.7    Ankeny               
   27    27  Tessa Bintner, 12        21:28.4    Roosevelt            
   28    28  Tabitha Mauss, 9         21:28.5    Southeast Polk       
   29    29  Eleanor Capper, 9        21:33.4    Southeast Polk       
   30    30  Lilian Gyure, 11         21:38.6    Urbandale            
   31    31  Alyssa Bartlett, 12      21:58.7    Southeast Polk       
   32    32  Ella Grinstead, 10       21:59.4    Urbandale            
   33    33  Avery Otte, 9            22:06.0    Southeast Polk       
   34    34  Keira Labertew, 10       22:06.3    Indianola            
   35    35  Mia Ahn, 9               22:13.6    Iowa City West       
   36    36  Ella Johnson, 9          22:13.9    Roosevelt            
   37    37  Lillian From, 9          22:18.0    Roosevelt            
   38    38  Haddie LeVake, 11        22:23.9    Cr Washington        
   39    39  Michaela Appel, 11       22:27.4    Indianola            
   40    40  Annabelle Schwartz, 10   22:33.3    Urbandale            
   41    41  Erin Speer, 10           22:38.4    Southeast Polk       
   42    42  Maya Lindwall, 10        22:55.7    Cr Washington        
   43    43  Emma Sherman, 11         23:10.6    Roosevelt            
   44    44  Sadie Abbas, 10          23:11.4    Iowa City West       
   45    45  JoJo Smith, 9            23:15.6    Southeast Polk       
   46    46  Alanna Lahart, 10        23:24.5    Cr Washington        
   47    47  Maya Lahart, 10          23:27.2    Cr Washington        
   48    48  Charlotte Smith, 9       23:30.1    Urbandale            
   49    49  Stella Hunter, 12        23:58.3    Iowa City West       
   50    50  Scarlett Dwyer, 10       24:10.3    Cr Washington        
   51    51  Matilda McGee, 10        24:19.0    Urbandale            
   52    52  Avery Jay, 10            24:23.2    Urbandale            
   53    53  Maddy Hetrick, 11        24:30.2    Cr Washington        
   54        Avah Blakeman, 11        25:52.0    D M East             
   55    54  Kate Dupuich, 12         26:08.0    Iowa City West       
   56        Laila Fisher, 11         26:33.4    D M East             
   57    55  Calli Tyler, 9           27:29.6    Cr Washington        
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